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Zajęte 

Miejsce
Imię i Nazwisko Koło PZW

Stano

wisko

Waga

ryb

Punkty

karne
Punkty

1 Krzysztof KRUZEL Koło PZW nr. 37 Mysłowice 1 6 310 - 1

2 Leszek PYTLIK Koło PZW nr. 59 Tarnowskie G. 15 4 715 - 2

3 Andrzej STOKFISZ Koło PZW nr. 23 Bogucice K-ce 2 4 230 - 3

4 Jan SIENKIEWICZ Koło PZW nr. 43 Pyskowice 12 4 020 - 4

5 Piotr MULARCZYK Koło PZW nr. 125 Chwałowice 16 4 005 - 5

6 Bogusław LECH Zarząd Okręgu 5 3 270 - 6

7 Roman ŁYSIAK Koło PZW nr. 41 Piekary Śl. 9 3 260 - 7

8 Krzysztof SZWARC Koło PZW nr. 105 Silesia 3 2 570 - 8

9 Włodzimierz NOCUŃ Koło PZW nr. 13 Gliwice 6 2 445 - 9

10 Krzysztof GRABOWSKI Koło PZW nr. 124 Borynia 11 1 610 - 10

11 Bogusław KOSSOWSKI Zarząd Okręgu 8 1 585 - 11

12 Zdzisław SUDOŁ Koło PZW nr. 7 Czechowice Dz. 4 1 495 - 12

13 Krzysztof BALIŃSKI Koło PZW nr. 3 Bytom 14 1 280 - 13

14 Piotr JEZIORSKI Koło PZW nr. 39 Olkusz M. 13 1 140 - 14

15 Szczepan WODNIOK Koło PZW nr. 75 PKM Katowice 10 1 020 - 15

16 Ryszard CHROBOK Zarząd Okręgu 7 340 - 16

Sędzia sekretarz

Czesław Walczyk

25.08.2019, 14:10

Ryszard Seroka

Sędzia główny
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1 Krzysztof CHARAZIŃSKI Koło PZW nr. 42 Poręba 11 4 575 - 1

2 Kazimierz KAWCZYŃSKI Koło PZW nr. 54 Sosnowiec M. 15 3 670 - 2

3 Lech GORCZYŃSKI Zarząd Okręgu 8 3 290 - 3

4 Mirosław WINIARSKI Zarząd Okręgu 3 1 985 - 4

5 Jerzy JURECKI Koło PZW nr. 102 Żory 14 1 580 - 5

6 Ryszard ADAMEK Koło PZW nr. 27 Klimontów 6 1 410 - 6

7 Piotr KULISZ Koło PZW nr. 4 Brzeziny 7 1 125 - 7

8 Rudolf GOJ Koło PZW nr. 38 Brzezinka 1 975 - 8

9 Piotr ĆWIK Koło PZW nr. 46 Carbon SGL 9 905 - 9

10 Piotr PALKA Koło PZW nr. 122 Trzebinia 5 585 - 10

11 Andrzej KISIEDOWSKI Koło PZW nr. 20 Katowice M. 13 410 - 11

12 Zygmunt WITKOWSKI OKR PZW 4 390 - 12

13 Jerzy KRUK Koło PZW nr. 40 Leśnik Olkusz 2 245 - 13

14 Mieczysław FĄFEREK Koło PZW nr. 35 Mikołów 12 85 - 14

15 Stanisław KAŹMIERSKI Koło PZW nr. 55 Niwka 10 20 - 15

Sędzia sekretarz

Czesław Walczyk

25.08.2019, 14:10

Ryszard Seroka

Sędzia główny
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Sektor B
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1 Edward TOTOŃ Zarząd Okręgu 1 7 535 - 1

2 Robert SITO Zarząd Okręgu 11 4 740 - 2

3 Gerard PLEWNIA Koło PZW nr. 72 Zamet 15 4 450 - 3

4 Mirosław IWAŃSKI Zarząd Okręgu 14 3 645 - 4

5 Andrzej POMIETLORZ Koło PZW nr. 8 Bieruń Nowy 2 2 410 - 5

6 Ryszard KOSELARZ Koło PZW nr. 85 KWK Paryż 8 2 115 - 6

7 Mariusz ROLKA Koło PZW nr. 47 Radzionków 12 2 075 - 7

8 Alojzy RIEDEL Koło PZW nr. 86 KWK Śląsk 6 1 965 - 8

9 Krystian SOWADA Zarząd Okręgu 9 1 475 - 9

10 Janusz OLSZEWSKI Zarząd Okręgu 7 1 435 - 10

11 Kazimierz SZACHNIEWICZ Zarząd Okręgu 5 845 - 11

12 Konrad MATEJA Zarząd Okręgu 4 790 - 12

13 Antoni PŁACHETKA Koło PZW nr. 9 Chorzów 13 255 - 13

14 Adam SUCHORABSKI Koło PZW nr. 14 Sośnica 10 65 - 14

15 Wojciech GELER Koło PZW nr. 99 KWK Ziemowit 3 25 - 15

Sędzia sekretarz

Czesław Walczyk

25.08.2019, 14:11

Ryszard Seroka

Sędzia główny
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Sektor C
OPEN
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1 Edward TOTOŃ Zarząd Okręgu C-1 7 535 0 1

2 Krzysztof KRUZEL Koło PZW nr. 37 Mysłowice A-1 6 310 0 1

3 Krzysztof CHARAZIŃSKI Koło PZW nr. 42 Poręba B-11 4 575 0 1

4 Robert SITO Zarząd Okręgu C-11 4 740 0 2

5 Leszek PYTLIK Koło PZW nr. 59 Tarnowskie G. A-15 4 715 0 2

6 Kazimierz KAWCZYŃSKI Koło PZW nr. 54 Sosnowiec M. B-15 3 670 0 2

7 Gerard PLEWNIA Koło PZW nr. 72 Zamet C-15 4 450 0 3

8 Andrzej STOKFISZ Koło PZW nr. 23 Bogucice K-ce A-2 4 230 0 3

9 Lech GORCZYŃSKI Zarząd Okręgu B-8 3 290 0 3

10 Jan SIENKIEWICZ Koło PZW nr. 43 Pyskowice A-12 4 020 0 4

11 Mirosław IWAŃSKI Zarząd Okręgu C-14 3 645 0 4

12 Mirosław WINIARSKI Zarząd Okręgu B-3 1 985 0 4

13 Piotr MULARCZYK Koło PZW nr. 125 Chwałowice A-16 4 005 0 5

14 Andrzej POMIETLORZ Koło PZW nr. 8 Bieruń Nowy C-2 2 410 0 5

15 Jerzy JURECKI Koło PZW nr. 102 Żory B-14 1 580 0 5

16 Bogusław LECH Zarząd Okręgu A-5 3 270 0 6

17 Ryszard KOSELARZ Koło PZW nr. 85 KWK Paryż C-8 2 115 0 6

18 Ryszard ADAMEK Koło PZW nr. 27 Klimontów B-6 1 410 0 6

19 Roman ŁYSIAK Koło PZW nr. 41 Piekary Śl. A-9 3 260 0 7

20 Mariusz ROLKA Koło PZW nr. 47 Radzionków C-12 2 075 0 7

21 Piotr KULISZ Koło PZW nr. 4 Brzeziny B-7 1 125 0 7

22 Krzysztof SZWARC Koło PZW nr. 105 Silesia A-3 2 570 0 8

23 Alojzy RIEDEL Koło PZW nr. 86 KWK Śląsk C-6 1 965 0 8

24 Rudolf GOJ Koło PZW nr. 38 Brzezinka B-1 975 0 8

25 Włodzimierz NOCUŃ Koło PZW nr. 13 Gliwice A-6 2 445 0 9

26 Krystian SOWADA Zarząd Okręgu C-9 1 475 0 9

27 Piotr ĆWIK Koło PZW nr. 46 Carbon SGL B-9 905 0 9

Zawody Spławikowe 

Prezesów Kół i Członków ZO
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OPEN
INDYWIDUALNIE
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28 Krzysztof GRABOWSKI Koło PZW nr. 124 Borynia A-11 1 610 0 10

29 Janusz OLSZEWSKI Zarząd Okręgu C-7 1 435 0 10

30 Piotr PALKA Koło PZW nr. 122 Trzebinia B-5 585 0 10

31 Bogusław KOSSOWSKI Zarząd Okręgu A-8 1 585 0 11

32 Kazimierz SZACHNIEWICZ Zarząd Okręgu C-5 845 0 11

33 Andrzej KISIEDOWSKI Koło PZW nr. 20 Katowice M. B-13 410 0 11

34 Zdzisław SUDOŁ Koło PZW nr. 7 Czechowice Dz. A-4 1 495 0 12

35 Konrad MATEJA Zarząd Okręgu C-4 790 0 12

36 Zygmunt WITKOWSKI OKR PZW B-4 390 0 12

37 Krzysztof BALIŃSKI Koło PZW nr. 3 Bytom A-14 1 280 0 13

38 Antoni PŁACHETKA Koło PZW nr. 9 Chorzów C-13 255 0 13

39 Jerzy KRUK Koło PZW nr. 40 Leśnik Olkusz B-2 245 0 13

40 Piotr JEZIORSKI Koło PZW nr. 39 Olkusz M. A-13 1 140 0 14

41 Mieczysław FĄFEREK Koło PZW nr. 35 Mikołów B-12 85 0 14

42 Adam SUCHORABSKI Koło PZW nr. 14 Sośnica C-10 65 0 14

43 Szczepan WODNIOK Koło PZW nr. 75 PKM Katowice A-10 1 020 0 15

44 Wojciech GELER Koło PZW nr. 99 KWK Ziemowit C-3 25 0 15

45 Stanisław KAŹMIERSKI Koło PZW nr. 55 Niwka B-10 20 0 15

46 Ryszard CHROBOK Zarząd Okręgu A-7 340 0 16

Sędzia sekretarz

Czesław Walczyk

25.08.2019, 14:11

Ryszard Seroka

Sędzia główny
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